GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2682
ANSWERED ON:10.08.2010

CPF SECURITY FOR COMMONWEALTH GAMES
Karwariya Shri Kapil Muni

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to deploy Central Para Military Forces (CPF) to provide security during the forthcoming Commonwealth Games; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIAJAY MAKEN)

(@) & (b): Yes, Madam. In addition to the manpower available with Delhi Police about 175 coys of CPMFs would be provided to Delhi Police in phased manner starting from September, 2010 for deployment for security of Commonwealth Games-2010 in Delhi.
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